
APEP Partner Programs 
 
BruinCorps  
http://www.bruincorps.ucla.edu/ 
Director .......................................................Debra Pounds .............. dpounds@saonet.ucla.edu.......... 310 794-5681 
Program Representative ............................Mirna Palacios .............. mpalacios@saonet.ucla.edu ....... 310 794-4884 
 
Community Based Learning Program  
http://www.oid.ucla.edu/ 
Director .......................................................Mary Keipp .................... mkeipp@oid.ucla.edu ................. 310 206-5130 
 
First Star UCLA Summer Guardian Academy 
http://www.guardianscholars.ucla.edu/summeracademy2011.html 
Contact .......................................................Pablo Velasco ............... pvelasco@saonet.ucla.edu ........ 310 825-4730 
 
School of Engineering and Applied Sciences  
http://www.seasoasa.ucla.edu/ 
Education/Outreach Coordinator ................Will Herrera ................... williamh@ea.ucla.edu ................ 310 825-9478 
 
TIE-INS  
http://tie-ins.gseis.ucla.edu/ 
Coordinator.................................................Christine Shen............... shen@gseis.ucla.edu ................. 310 794-9852 
 
UCLA Community School  
http://uclacommunityschool.gseis.ucla.edu/ 
School-Community Program Liaison..........Merle Price .................... mprice@gseis.ucla.edu ............... 310 206-9936 
 
UCLA Education Extension Programs  
http://www.uclaextension.edu 
Education Extension Director .....................Carlos Cortez ................ ccortez@unex.ucla.edu............... 310 825-1637 
Continuing Education .................................Kate Edwards................ kedwards@unex.ucla.edu ........... 310 206-3335 
 
UCLA Lab School  
http://www.labschool.ucla.edu/ 
Principal......................................................Norma Silva................... nsilva@ucla.edu ......................... 310 825-1557 
Coordinator Technology & Outreach..........Sharon Sutton ............... ssutton@ucla.edu ....................... 310 825-1325 
 
VIPS Vice Provost Initiative for Pre-College Scholars 
http://www.ugeducation.ucla.edu/aap/vips/overview.html 
Director .......................................................Jonli Tunstall ................. jtunstall@college.ucla.edu  ......... 310 825-2366 
	
  
Visual and Performing Arts Education  
http://www.arts.ucla.edu/about-vapae 
Associate Dean ..........................................Barbara Drucker............ bdrucker@arts.ucla.edu ............. 310 825-7005 
 
	
  


